PU010021

FORM PTO-1595 9-21-95

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TENTS UNLY							
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origin								
Name of conveying party(ies): Devid A. Boundatt	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
David A. Benedetti	Name: THOMSON Licensing S.A							
	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of Yes No X								
conveying party(ies)	Street Address Af Ovel A. L. G. D.							
attached:	reet Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo							
	92648 Boulogne Cedex, France							
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State:	Zip:						
Assignment X Merger	Suit,	zap,						
Security Agreement Change of Name								
Other								
Execution Date: April 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/136,999	B. Patent No.(s)							
A 1 100° 1 1 1 10 1 10 10	l <u>-</u>							
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence								
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI								
Internal Address: THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
merial Address. Thomson multimedia Declishig inc.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: Two Independence Way	Deposit account number:							
P.O. Box 5312	6. Deposit account number.							
	07-0832							
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-0028								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true							
copy of the original document.								
$M \lambda M$	-//							
Productal A Water	10mg 5/1401	,						
Frederick A. Wein	Pag No. 27 189	<i>,</i>						
Name of Person Signing Signature	Reg. No. 27,106							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	t· 2							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION								
DO NOT DETACH THIS FURTION								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
·								
Assistant Commissioner for Patents								

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0058

PU 010021

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

		ntor (If only one inventor is in the inventions relating to		r) or one of SAVER KITCHEN LCD / CD / AM /	joint inventors / FM STEREO			
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on FEBRUARY 9, 2001 under Serial No. 29/136,999								
or, if not identified here by filling date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.								
For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, tittle and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.								
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to sold corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful decigrations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all								
countries and for	r vesting title thereto in s hat I will communicate t	ald corporation, its success to said corporation or its re	sors, assigns or presentatives	r nominees. any facts known to me respecti	ing said inventions and when req	uested by sald		
corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or naminees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.								
or their own nam	ne, or in my/our name, l	In any and all countries ar	nd to invoke o	and claim for any application fo	atent or other form of protection or patent or other form of protec	ction for said inventions		
convention which	h may henceforth be su	ibstituted for it, and to invo	ke and claim	such right of priority without furti	tection of industrial Property, as her written or oral authorization fo	rom me.		
may be required	in any country for any	purpose and more partic	ularly in proof	f of the right of the said corpore	any assignment, consent to file or ation or its successors, assigns or	nominees to apply for		
Protection of Indi	ustrial Property, as amer	nded, or by any convention	n which may t	henceforth be substituted for it.	orthy provided by the Internation			
i covend Interest herein co	onveyed by me are free	and clear of any encumb	assigns, legal rance, and th	at I have full right to convey the	s, that to the best of my knowle same as herein expressed.	age the right, title and 1		
Signed at	Indianapolis, Ir	ndiana	Date	4/3/01	•			
				00100) a 4 -			
Inventor (1)	(Type or Print)	ony Benedetti		(Signature in Full. No initials	<u>'en-fitty</u> s.)	·		
P _r	ost Office Address 1	IO330 N. Moridian S	Street Indi	ianapolis, Indiana 4629	on ·			
'`			olicer, iridi	idi lapolis, il lalaria 4025		†		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	9 S T		(Signature in Full. No initials	5.)			
2ndWitness	DOFW MAB	RY		Men My				
	(Type or Print)			Signature in Full. No Intitials	5.)			
Signed at								
Inventor (2)								
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials	ı.)			
Po	ost Office Address							
1st Witness			_	Colored to La Full Ale Jawasa				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature In Full. No InItials	i.)			
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Fuil. No initials	:)			
Signed at			Date	-	1			
			_		-			
Inventor (3)	(Type or Print)		_	(Skanature in Full. No initials	3)			
				4	-			
Po	ost Office Address	<u> </u>						
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Signature in Full. No initials	i.)			
	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			• •	•			

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations

Patent Operations
THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc.
P. O. Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 98543-5312

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Princeton, NJ 08543-5312 PATENT

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

Par Form 09/00

(Type or Print)